

T.P.(Crl.) No. 240-265 OF 2001
ITEM No.27

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 240-265/2001

M/S. J.M.J. DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIL CHAIT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay & substituted service & reimbursment of expenses)

Date : 06/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Amarendra Saran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M.J.S. Rupal, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Kayastha, Adv.
for M/s Gagrat & Co., Advs.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

in TP(Crl.) 242/01 Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Counsel for the petitioners is allowed a last opportunity of two weeks for effecting service by publication on such of the respondents as are not served. In case of default, the proceedings against the unserved respondents shall stand terminated.

...2/-

:2:

The Registry shall prepare the notices and hand-over to the counsel for the petitioners within three days.

Counters by the served respondents may be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, to the counters may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master