

ü
T.P.(Crl.) No. 240-265 OF 2001
ITEM No.15

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 240-265/2001

M/S. J.M.J. DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIL CHAIT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and substituted service)

Date : 03/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Yashowant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Manjeet Siddhu, Adv.
Mr. M.J.S. Rupal, Adv.

M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
For Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Proof of service has not been filed in T.P.(Crl.) Nos. 245/01 and 246/01. The respondents in these petitions shall be deemed to have been deleted from the array of parties. Let counter be filed in two weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master