

È  
T.P.(Crl.) No. 240-265 OF 2001  
ITEM No.16

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 240-265/2001

M/S. J.M.J. DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIL CHAIT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )  
With

T.P.(Crl.) No.244/2003(For Prel.Hearing)  
(With Appl,(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 31/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K. Jain,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amarendra Saran,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Navjot Siddhu,Adv.  
Mr. M.J.S.Rupal,Adv.  
Mr. Madhup Singhal,Adv.  
M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
  
Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.  
  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.  
  
Mr. Arun Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.  
  
Mr. Arun Pednekar,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.)No.244/2003  
Issue notice.

Mr. Arun Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice for the Respondents. He makes a statement

that counter affidavit which has been filed in T.P.(Crl.)No.242/2001 be also read as counter affidavit in this case.

List all the matters after four weeks. Parties to file affidavits indicating the latest position in the matter.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master