

Ⓕ
T.P.(Crl.) No. 240-265 OF 2001
ITEM No.19

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 240-265/2001

M/S. J.M.J. DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIL CHAIT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
With

T.P.(Crl.) No.244/2003

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 12/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K. Jain,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amarendra Saran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M. J. S.Rupal,Adv.
Mr. Madhup Singhal,Adv
For M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar,Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Deep Sikha Bharti,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states and submits that, with some of the complainants, who are respondents in this petition, the petitioner has already entered into settlement which is to be acted upon in terms as indicated in the affidavit dated December 4, 2003. We find in Paragraph 8 of the said affidavit, the terms in which the affidavit is required to be filed by the complainant. It is submitted that as soon as such an affidavit is filed, the amount settled shall be paid to the complainants in four monthly instalments. On payment of the four instalments, the complainants would withdraw the complaint. The other conditions indicated may also be mentioned in the affidavit.

List again after two weeks.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master