

T.P.(Crl.) No. 240-265 OF 2001  
ITEM No.31

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 240-265/2001

M/S. J.M.J. DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIL CHAIT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for stay )  
With

T.P.(Crl.) No.244/2003( With Appln(s). for ex-parte stay )

Date : 09/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K. Jain,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amarendra Saran,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Manjit Sidhu,Adv.  
Mr. M.J.s. Rupal,Adv.  
For M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
  
Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.  
  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.  
  
Mr. Arun Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.  
  
Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Amarendra Saran, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits and states on instructions that the petitioners shall pay all the amount due to the respondents in two installments namely, on March 25, 2004 and on April 25, 2004. In this manner it is submitted the whole amount shall stand paid up in two installments by April 25, 2004. We direct the petitioners to do so as indicated above. Let this petition come up again on March 26, 2004. On that date Shri Sunil L. Anthony shall be present personally in this Court.  
This order shall apply to all matters except T.P.(Crl.) 252/2001.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)  
Court Master