

Ú
T.P.(Crl.) No. 240-265 OF 2001
ITEM No.23

Court No.9

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 240-265/2001

M/S. J.M.J. DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIL CHAIT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and CRL.M.P.NOS.3504-3529/2004 Applns.
for exemption from personal appearance)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No.244/2003
(With Application for ex-parte stay)

Date : 26/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Barmada,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Manjeet Siddhu,Adv.
Mr. M.J.S. Rupal,Adv.
for M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

.....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that the first instalment could not be paid in full. However, payment ranging from 25% to 50% of the amount of first instalment have been made and it is prayed that two weeks further time may be allowed to pay the balance amount of the first instalment. List on 19th April, 2004 to enable the petitioners to pay the balance amount of the first instalment. The petitioner shall remain present in this Court on the next date of hearing. Today his attendance has been exempted in view of the application that he is not well.

T.P.(Crl.) Nos.249 & 250/2001:

It is informed that the respondent has not been paid anything so far. Let an affidavit to that effect be filed within a week, after serving a copy of the same to the learned counsel for the petitioners. If that is so, the petitioners shall clear the amount of the first instalment before 19th April, 2004.

T.P.(Crl.) No.252/2001:

So far this transfer petition is concerned, it is informed that no settlement could be arrived at in the matter. Separate order shall be passed in the matter on future dates of hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)(PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER