

§
T.P.(Crl.) No. 240-265 OF 2001
ITEM No.36

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 240-265/2001

M/S. J.M.J. DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIL CHAIT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from personal appearance)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No.244/2003
(With Application for ex-parte stay)

Date : 19/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Manjeet Siddhu,Adv.
Mr. M.J.S. Rupal,Adv.
for M/s Gagrat & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sondhi,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

.....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is indicated that 50% of the amount, as ordered to be paid by the petitioners to the respondents has been paid. So far the payment of the balance amount is concerned it is provided that half of the same shall be paid by the 15th of May, 2004, and the remaining amount shall be paid by the 30th of June, 2004. It is informed that the petitioner, as ordered on the last date, is present in Court today. He shall file his personal undertaking to the effect as indicated above, during the course of the day. The personal appearance of the petitioner is exempted unless specifically ordered by this Court for any future date.

T.P.(CrI.) Nos.249 & 250/2001:

It is informed that negotiations for settlement are going on in these petitions. List in the next week.

T.P.(CrI.) No.252/2001:

It is informed that negotiations are in progress and some settlement is likely to be arrived at between the parties within a week. List in the next week.

List the other transfer petitions in the second week of July, 2004.

(A.S. BISHT)(S. MALKANI)
COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR